Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Fax Number: 213-443-3100

9. Signature:

Email Address: thomasedison@guinnemanuel

75-08

RESEIVED CENTHAL FAX CENTER

JAN 25 2008

01-31-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

20624/07A 3619 103478646 ... riesse record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name of conveying party(les) Name: Nihon University J. Morita Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: 8-24, Kudanminami 4-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) 01/21/2008 Merger ✓ Assignment (1/2) City: Chiyoda-ku Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Tokyo Government Interest Assignment Zip:_ Country: Japan Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/894,218 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Involved:_1 Name: William L. Androlia 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges Authorized to be charged by credit card LLP Koda/Androlla ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information City: Los Angeles a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 90017 State: California **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 213-443-3000 b. Deposit Account Number 50-4367

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

William L. Androlia

Name of Person Signing

01/30/2008 DBYRNE 00000015 504367

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

10894218

01 FC:8021

Authorized User Name William L. Androlia

40.00 DA

01/23/2008

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 1/23/2008 7:02:43 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2134433094 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

ngana kannar kanaray gayaning gayanin

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER JAN 2 3 2008

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 680, Higashihama Minami-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "J. MORITA") is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment (Reel/Frame: 015986/0065) of the United States Patent Application No. 10/894,218, filed on July 19, 2004 by the inventors Yoshinori Arai and Masakazu Suzuki for "Method and Apparatus for X-Ray Image Correction", and

Whereas, NIHON UNIVERSITY, a university of Japan, having its principal place of business at 8-24, Kudanminami 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring one half (1/2) the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the invention covered thereby, which is owned by J. MORITA:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to J. MORITA in hand paid by NIHON UNIVERSITY and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J. MORITA has sold, assigned transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to NIHON UNIVERSITY one half (1/2) of J. MORITA's right, title and interest in the invention, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by NIHON UNIVERSITY for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by J. MORITA, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of J. MORITA.

J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Date: January 21, 2008

Title: Director & General Manager

76696/2206092.1

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 1/23/2008 7:02:43 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2134433094 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

PATENT REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0077

Application Number Information

Application Number: 10/894218

Assignments

Filing or 371(c) Date: 07/19/2004 eDan

Effective Date: 07/19/2004

Application Received: 07/20/2004

Pat. Num./Pub. Num: /20050047552

Issue Date: 00/00/0000

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: 07A 3619

Status: 61 /FINAL REJECTION MAILED

Confirmation Number: 4425

Examiner Number: 81129 / CORBETT, JOHN

Group Art Unit: 2882

Class/Subclass:

378/210.000

Lost Case: NO

Interference Number:

Unmatched Petition: NO L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Third Level Review: NO

Secrecy Order: NO

Mail Final Rej.

Waiting for Response

IFW Madras

Desc.

Status Date: 08/23/2007

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR X-RAY IMAGE CORRECTION

Bar Code PALM Location Location Date Charge to Loc	Charge to Name Employ	ee Name Location
Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/Agent Info	Continuity/Reexam	Foreign Data
Search Another: Application # Search	or Patent#	Search
PCT / Search	or PG PUBS #	
Attorney Docket #	Search	
Bar Code # Se	arch	

To go back, right click here and select Back. To go forward, right click here and select Forward. To refresh, right click here and select Refresh.

Back to OASIS | Home page

http://EXPOWEB1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL ID=10894218

REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0078

PAGE 01/03

JAN 2 3 2008

20624-07A 3619

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

Art Unit: 4425

YOSHINORI ARAJ et al.

Application No. 10/894,218

Filed: July 19, 2004

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

X-RAY IMAGE CORRECTION

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box: 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto please find an assignment signed by the assignor. This assignment is to assign one half of the above-identified patent owned by J. Morita Manufacturing Corporation (Reel/Frame; 015986/0065) to Nihon University. Also attached is a Recordation Form Cover Letter.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Patent Office record the assignment pursuant to the accompanying documents so that the patent is co-owned by J. Morita Manufacturing Corporation and Nihon University and issue a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document reflecting this transition.

Please charge an amount of \$40.00 that covers the required assignment recordation fee and any additional costs incurred by or in order to implement this transmittal to Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP Deposit Account No. 50-4367.

Respectfully submitted,

William L. Androlia

Reg. No. 27,177

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP Kođa/Androlia 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 (213)443-3000 (213)443-3100

76696/2230958.1

Certificate of Transmission I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facaimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Fax No. (571)273-8300 January 23, 2008

Date of Deposit

William L. Androlia

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 1/23/2008 7:02:43 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2134433094 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

PATENT REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 01/25/2008